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Southern Illinois (19-13, 5-4 MVC / 5-4) -vs- Bradley (18-9, 5-4 MVC / 5-4)
4/10/2005 at Peoria, Ill. (O'Brien Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Michael Christl (1-1)
Loss: Andrew Weber (3-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike Rust First: Mike Grace Third Base: Jeff Bowerman 
Start: 1:05 pm   Time: 2:53   Attendance: 700   
Game notes:

Rueger faced 3 batters in the 6th.
Snyder faced 1 batter in the 9th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Southern Illinois 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 8 2
Bradley 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 4 12 2

Southern Illinois 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kevin Koski cf 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
P.J. Finigan ss 2 0 0 0 3 1 0
Matt Brewer rf/3b 5 0 0 0 0 2 1
Chris McCulloch 3b 4 1 1 0 0 2 3
    Ryan Enata 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nathan Emrick 1b/rf 5 1 2 0 0 1 1
Dean Cademartori lf 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Hunter Harrigan dh 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Brendan Lutz c 3 0 0 0 1 2 2
Tyler Lairson 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Bryan Rueger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adam Snyder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jason Chavez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Weber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 3 8 2 5 10 8

2B: Nathan Emrick (2); Dean Cademartori (1)
SH: Kevin Koski (1); Tyler Lairson (1)
SB: Kevin Koski (1); P.J. Finigan (1)
PO: Dean Cademartori (1)
E: Chris McCulloch (1); Andrew Weber (1)

Bradley 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Johnny Sage cf 5 0 2 0 0 0 3
Ryan Kenny lf 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
    Brian LaJeone pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brock Luxmore lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Justin Carr ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Paul Rice 3b 3 1 1 1 2 0 0
Brad Canada 1b/c 4 1 1 0 1 0 1
Peter Malinowski dh 2 0 1 0 1 0 2
    Derek Goins pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jason Newburger dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Zach Norris pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Joe Napoli rf 4 0 2 1 1 0 0
Ryan Curry 2b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Adam Uscicki ss 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ryan Eigsti c 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Brian Speilmann pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Jon Smith 1b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Collin Walker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Christl p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 4 12 4 6 5 10

SH: Ryan Curry (2)
E: Ryan Kenny (1); Ryan Eigsti (1)

Southern Illinois IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bryan Rueger 5.0 4 2 1 4 3 0 1 0 0 18 23 4 7 85
Adam Snyder 3.0 5 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 13 13 4 3 41
Jason Chavez 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 12
Andrew Weber (L, 3-2) 1.0 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 4 7 0 3 4
Totals 12 4 3 6 5 1 1 0 0 37 45 8 13 142

Bradley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Collin Walker 6.0 6 3 2 3 7 0 0 0 0 22 26 4 6 105
Michael Christl (W, 1-1) 4.0 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 12 15 3 5 44
Totals 8 3 2 5 10 0 0 0 0 34 41 7 11 149



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Southern Illinois - Top of 1st SIU BU
Koski grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Finigan, PJ walked (3-2). 0 0
Brewer grounded out to 3b (1-2); Finigan, PJ advanced to second. 0 0
McCulloch struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0

Bradley - Top of 1st SIU BU
Sage grounded out to 2b (2-2). 0 0
Kenny struck out looking (3-2). 0 0
Rice walked (3-2). 0 0
Canada walked (3-0); Rice advanced to second. 0 0
Canada advanced to second; Rice advanced to third on a balk. 0 0
Malinowski flied out to lf (2-2). 0 0

Southern Illinois - Top of 2nd SIU BU
Emrick doubled to center field (2-1). 0 0
Cademartori grounded out to 2b (1-0); Emrick advanced to third. 0 0
Harrigan struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
Lutz struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0

Bradley - Top of 2nd SIU BU
Napoli singled to center field (1-0). 0 0
Curry grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (0-0); Napoli advanced to second. 0 0
Uscicki grounded out to 3b (0-1). 0 0
Eigsti grounded out to 2b (2-2). 0 0

Southern Illinois - Top of 3rd SIU BU
Lairson flied out to rf (1-0). 0 0
Koski walked (3-2). 0 0
Finigan, PJ walked (3-0); Koski advanced to second. 0 0
Brewer struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
McCulloch struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0

Bradley - Top of 3rd SIU BU
Sage grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Kenny flied out to cf (1-0). 0 0
Rice flied out to lf (1-1). 0 0

Southern Illinois - Top of 4th SIU BU
Emrick doubled to right center (2-1). 0 0
Cademartori doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-1); Emrick scored. 1 0
Harrigan grounded out to ss (0-1); Cademartori advanced to third. 1 0
Cademartori out at home c unassisted, picked off. 1 0
Lutz struck out swinging (1-2). 1 0

Bradley - Top of 4th SIU BU
Canada grounded out to 2b (0-2). 1 0
Malinowski walked (3-1). 1 0
Napoli grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0); Malinowski out on the play. 1 0



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Southern Illinois - Top of 5th SIU BU
Lairson singled, bunt (1-1). 1 0
Koski grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (0-0); Lairson advanced to second. 1 0
Finigan, PJ flied out to cf (1-0); Lairson advanced to third. 1 0
Lairson scored, interference. 2 0
Brewer lined out to 3b (1-2). 2 0

Bradley - Top of 5th SIU BU
Curry singled to left field (2-2). 2 0
Uscicki struck out swinging (2-2). 2 0
Eigsti flied out to lf (0-0). 2 0
Sage singled to third base (1-2); Curry advanced to second. 2 0
Kenny struck out looking (1-2). 2 0

Southern Illinois - Top of 6th SIU BU
McCulloch singled to left field, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf (1-1). 2 0
Emrick grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 0
Cademartori singled to right field, advanced to second on an error by c, RBI (1-2); McCulloch scored,
unearned.

3 0

Harrigan struck out swinging (2-2). 3 0
Lutz lined out to ss (3-2). 3 0

Bradley - Top of 6th SIU BU
Rice walked (3-0). 3 0
Canada reached on a fielder's choice (1-2); Rice advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b. 3 0
Malinowski singled to left center (1-0); Canada advanced to second; Rice advanced to third. 3 0
Snyder to p for Rueger. 3 0
Napoli singled to right field, RBI (1-2); Malinowski advanced to second; Canada advanced to third; Rice
scored, unearned.

3 1

Goins pinch ran for Malinowski. 3 1
Curry singled to right field, RBI (2-1); Napoli advanced to second; Goins advanced to third; Canada scored. 3 2
Uscicki flied out to lf (0-1). 3 2
Eigsti struck out swinging (2-2). 3 2
Sage reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Curry out at second 3b to 2b. 3 2

Southern Illinois - Top of 7th SIU BU
Christl to p for Walker. 3 2
Lairson grounded out to 2b (3-2). 3 2
Koski singled to center field (1-0). 3 2
Finigan, PJ struck out swinging (1-2). 3 2
Koski stole second. 3 2
Brewer popped up to 1b (1-2). 3 2

Bradley - Top of 7th SIU BU
Kenny singled to right field (1-2). 3 2
Rice flied out to cf (0-2). 3 2
Canada singled to left field (2-1); Kenny advanced to second. 3 2
LaJeone pinch ran for Kenny. 3 2
Newburger to dh for Goins. 3 2
Newburger grounded into double play ss to 1b (2-1); Canada out on the play. 3 2

Southern Illinois - Top of 8th SIU BU
Luxmore to lf for LaJeone. 3 2
McCulloch grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Emrick out at first 2b to p (3-2). 3 2
Cademartori flied out to lf (3-2). 3 2

Bradley - Top of 8th SIU BU
Brewer to 3b. 3 2
Enata to 1b for McCulloch. 3 2
Emrick to rf. 3 2
Napoli flied out to lf (0-2). 3 2
Curry grounded out to ss (1-1). 3 2
Uscicki flied out to cf (0-0). 3 2

Southern Illinois - Top of 9th SIU BU
Harrigan singled to center field, out at second cf to 2b (0-1). 3 2
Lutz walked (3-2). 3 2
Lairson grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (0-0); Lutz advanced to second. 3 2
Koski grounded out to 2b (3-2). 3 2

Bradley - Top of 9th SIU BU
Eigsti singled to left field (1-1). 3 2
Spielmann pinch ran for Eigsti. 3 2
Chavez to p for Snyder. 3 2
Sage singled to right center (3-2); Spielmann advanced to third. 3 2
Carr pinch hit for Luxmore. 3 2
Carr struck out swinging (3-2); Sage out at second c unassisted, interference. 3 2
Weber to p for Chavez. 3 2
Rice singled, bunt, RBI (0-0); Spielmann scored. 3 3
Rice advanced to second on a throwing error by p. 3 3
Canada grounded out to 2b (0-2). 3 3

Southern Illinois - Top of 10th SIU BU
Carr to lf. 3 3
Canada to c. 3 3
Smith to 1b for Spielmann. 3 3
Finigan, PJ walked. 3 3
Brewer struck out swinging. 3 3
Finigan, PJ stole second. 3 3
Enata lined out to ss. 3 3
Emrick struck out swinging. 3 3

Bradley - Top of 10th SIU BU
Newburger walked. 3 3
Norris pinch ran for Newburger. 3 3
Norris advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 3
Napoli walked. 3 3
Curry grounded out to c, bunt, SAC; Napoli advanced to second; Norris advanced to third. 3 3
Uscicki grounded out to ss. 3 3
Smith singled to left field, RBI; Napoli advanced to third; Norris scored. 3 4


